OP \$90.00 87337998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM451919
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Treliant Solutions, LLC		04/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asurity Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	1255 23rd Street, N.W Suite 510		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20037		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87337998	ASURITY TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	87338010	ASURITYTECH
Serial Number:	87182847	TRID ASSURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034150788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 415-1640

Email: kjs@jennisonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATHRYN JENNISON SHULTZ

Address Line 1: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.

Address Line 2: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1102

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHRYN JENNISON SHULTZ

SIGNATURE: /Kathryn Jennison Shultz/

DATE SIGNED: 11/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-04-10 Certificate of Amendment - Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006212 FRAME: 0176

900429602





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRELIANT SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRELIANT SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "ASURITY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

5669291 8100 SR# 20172433796

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202390611 Date: 04-18-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006212 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 11/22/2017